MAHLE Industrialfiltration is now Filtration Group. For more information, visit www.FiltrationGroup.com
Simplex filter
EG3
Flanged connection, rated pressure up to 16 bar (232 psi)
Connecting sizes: DN 100 to DN 200, cast design
1. Features
High-performance filters for modern systems
_

a suitable solvent if the dirt deposits cannot be removed easily.
Simplex filter EG3 4
6. Type number key
Type number key with selection example for EG3 simplex filter with DN 100 to DN 250
Main product group
A Simplex filter, cast design
Series
E Simplex filter with filter element or cartridge
Inlet and outlet connections
10 Flange DN 100
11 Flange DN 125
12 Flange DN 150
14 Flange DN 200
15 Flange DN 250
Filter connection standard + rates pressure
3 EN 1092 PN 16 bar
Position of main connections
1 Stacked on the same side
Cover fastening
1 Stud bolts or hexagon screws
Options
0 Standard version
2 Electric cartridge heater
3 Steam/thermal cartridge heater
7 Version without non-ferrous metals
G Rubber coating
Type of inner assembly
A Filter elements for simplex filter
Inner assembly size
XX
Housing version
2 Nodular cast iron
Nozzle material
0 No material specified (not assigned)
Number for special types or design features
XX
A E 12 3 1 1 0 A 11 2 0 00
-
Filtration Group GmbH
Schleifbachweg 45
D-74613 Öhringen
Phone +49 7941 6466-0
Fax +49 7941 6466-429